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Position Other Positions Held
Senior Electric Troubleshooter
Fire Chief

Fire Battalion Chief - 112 Hrs
Deputy City Manager

Asst Electric Utility Director
Police Captain

City Attorney

Police Captain
Construction/Maint. Supervisor
Public Works Director

Fire Battalion Chief - 112 Hrs
Asst Electric Utility Director
Fire Battalion Chief

Fire Battalion Chief - 112 Hrs
Electric Troubleshooter

Police Lieutenant

Utility Service Operator I
Electric Troubleshooter

Fire Captain

Police Lieutenant

Fire Division Chief

Police Lieutenant

Utility Service Operator I
Police Lieutenant

Police Sergeant

Dpty Public Works Director-WWS
Police Officer

Fire Captain

Fire Engineer

Electric Foreman/Forewoman

Electric Foreman/Forewoman

City
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi

Department Total Wages
Electric Utility
Fire

Fire
Administration
Electric Utility
Police
Administration
Police
Electric Utility
Public Works
Fire

Electric Utility
Fire

Fire

Electric Utility
Police
Electric Utility
Electric Utility
Fire

Police

Fire

Police
Electric Utility
Police

Police

Public Works
Police

Fire

Fire

Electric Utility
Electric Utility

$149,535
$143,537
$142,590
$141,648
$141,537
$136,892
$136,470
$135,992
$134,934
$133,930
$130,322
$130,054
$130,006
$126,253
$124,982
$124,299
$124,107
$123,450
$122,953
$122,353
$121,870
$121,788
$120,300
$119,329
$118,402
$116,930
$115,602
$113,582
$112,431
$111,319
$111,165



32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

Fire Captain

Police Sergeant

Parks & Recreation Director
Utility Service Operator Il
Human Resources Manager
Utility Operations Supervisor
Financial Services Manager
Police Sergeant

Fire Captain

Police Corporal

Deputy City Attorney
Electric Foreman/Forewoman
Fire Captain

Police Corporal

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Police Sergeant

Police Corporal

Senior Power Engineer
Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Fire Captain

City Clerk

Fire Engineer

Police Corporal

Fire Captain

Electric Lineman/Linewoman
Distribution Planner
Distribution Planning Sup
Police Officer

Police Corporal

Fire Engineer

Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi

Fire

Police
Administration
Electric Utility
Administration
Electric Utility
Finance

Police

Fire

Police
Administration
Electric Utility
Fire

Police

Fire

Fire

Police

Police

Electric Utility
Police

Police

Fire
Administration
Fire

Police

Fire

Electric Utility
Electric Utility
Electric Utility
Police

Police

Fire

$109,764
$109,672
$108,661
$108,547
$107,427
$106,823
$106,353
$105,960
$105,076
$104,525
$104,507
$104,212
$102,781
$102,444
$102,235
$101,996
$101,820
$101,804
$101,645
$99,767
$99,313
$98,832
$98,819
$98,639
$98,355
$98,168
$98,074
$97,821
$97,762
$97,562
$97,542
$97,422



64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.

Police Officer

Electric Lineman/Linewoman
Information Systems Manager
Police Sergeant

Police Officer

Police Officer

Community Improvement Manager

Building Official

Manager, Customer Srvc & Prog

Wastewater Treatment Supt
Distribution Planner

Police Sergeant

Senior Civil Engineer
Metering Electrician

Police Officer

Fire Captain

Police Officer

Police Corporal

Police Officer

Police Officer

Electric Lineman/Linewoman
Electric Apparatus Mechanic
Fire Engineer

Senior Civil Engineer

Police Officer

Fire Engineer

Police Corporal

Senior Traffic Engineer
Police Officer

Distribution Planner

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi

Police
Electric Utility
Administration
Police

Police

Police
Community Development
Community Development
Electric Utility
Public Works
Electric Utility
Police

Public Works
Electric Utility
Police

Fire

Police

Police

Police

Police
Electric Utility
Electric Utility
Fire

Public Works
Police

Fire

Police

Public Works
Police
Electric Utility
Fire

Fire

$97,157
$97,122
$96,912
$96,564
$96,282
$96,101
$96,092
$96,066
$95,994
$95,889
$95,339
$94,951
$94,550
$94,397
$93,989
$93,953
$93,542
$93,464
$93,080
$92,806
$92,430
$92,332
$92,072
$91,500
$91,040
$90,938
$90,799
$90,789
$90,595
$90,328
$89,580
$88,696



96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Library Services Director

Police Officer
Lab/Environmental Compl.Supt.
Street/Drainage Superintendent

Police Officer

Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi
Lodi

Library
Police
Public Works
Public Works

Police

$88,649
$88,525
$88,503
$88,450
$88,238



