	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	Senior Electric Troubleshooter		Lodi	Electric Utility	\$149,535
2.	Fire Chief		Lodi	Fire	\$143,537
3.	Fire Battalion Chief - 112 Hrs		Lodi	Fire	\$142,590
4.	Deputy City Manager		Lodi	Administration	\$141,648
5.	Asst Electric Utility Director		Lodi	Electric Utility	\$141,537
6.	Police Captain		Lodi	Police	\$136,892
7.	City Attorney		Lodi	Administration	\$136,470
8.	Police Captain		Lodi	Police	\$135,992
9.	Construction/Maint. Supervisor		Lodi	Electric Utility	\$134,934
10.	Public Works Director		Lodi	Public Works	\$133,930
11.	Fire Battalion Chief - 112 Hrs		Lodi	Fire	\$130,322
12.	Asst Electric Utility Director		Lodi	Electric Utility	\$130,054
13.	Fire Battalion Chief		Lodi	Fire	\$130,006
14.	Fire Battalion Chief - 112 Hrs		Lodi	Fire	\$126,253
15.	Electric Troubleshooter		Lodi	Electric Utility	\$124,982
16.	Police Lieutenant		Lodi	Police	\$124,299
17.	Utility Service Operator II		Lodi	Electric Utility	\$124,107
18.	Electric Troubleshooter		Lodi	Electric Utility	\$123,450
19.	Fire Captain		Lodi	Fire	\$122,953
20.	Police Lieutenant		Lodi	Police	\$122,353
21.	Fire Division Chief		Lodi	Fire	\$121,870
22.	Police Lieutenant		Lodi	Police	\$121,788
23.	Utility Service Operator II		Lodi	Electric Utility	\$120,300
24.	Police Lieutenant		Lodi	Police	\$119,329
25.	Police Sergeant		Lodi	Police	\$118,402
26.	Dpty Public Works Director-WWS		Lodi	Public Works	\$116,930
27.	Police Officer		Lodi	Police	\$115,602
28.	Fire Captain		Lodi	Fire	\$113,582
29.	Fire Engineer		Lodi	Fire	\$112,431
30.	Electric Foreman/Forewoman		Lodi	Electric Utility	\$111,319
31.	Electric Foreman/Forewoman		Lodi	Electric Utility	\$111,165

32.	Fire Captain	Lodi	Fire	\$109,764
33.	Police Sergeant	Lodi	Police	\$109,672
34.	Parks & Recreation Director	Lodi	Administration	\$108,661
35.	Utility Service Operator II	Lodi	Electric Utility	\$108,547
36.	Human Resources Manager	Lodi	Administration	\$107,427
37.	Utility Operations Supervisor	Lodi	Electric Utility	\$106,823
38.	Financial Services Manager	Lodi	Finance	\$106,353
39.	Police Sergeant	Lodi	Police	\$105,960
40.	Fire Captain	Lodi	Fire	\$105,076
41.	Police Corporal	Lodi	Police	\$104,525
42.	Deputy City Attorney II	Lodi	Administration	\$104,507
43.	Electric Foreman/Forewoman	Lodi	Electric Utility	\$104,212
44.	Fire Captain	Lodi	Fire	\$102,781
45.	Police Corporal	Lodi	Police	\$102,444
46.	Fire Captain	Lodi	Fire	\$102,235
47.	Fire Captain	Lodi	Fire	\$101,996
48.	Police Sergeant	Lodi	Police	\$101,820
49.	Police Corporal	Lodi	Police	\$101,804
50.	Senior Power Engineer	Lodi	Electric Utility	\$101,645
51.	Police Sergeant	Lodi	Police	\$99,767
52.	Police Sergeant	Lodi	Police	\$99,313
53.	Fire Captain	Lodi	Fire	\$98,832
54.	City Clerk	Lodi	Administration	\$98,819
55.	Fire Engineer	Lodi	Fire	\$98,639
56.	Police Corporal	Lodi	Police	\$98,355
57.	Fire Captain	Lodi	Fire	\$98,168
58.	Electric Lineman/Linewoman	Lodi	Electric Utility	\$98,074
59.	Distribution Planner	Lodi	Electric Utility	\$97,821
60.	Distribution Planning Sup	Lodi	Electric Utility	\$97,762
61.	Police Officer	Lodi	Police	\$97,562
62.	Police Corporal	Lodi	Police	\$97,542
63.	Fire Engineer	Lodi	Fire	\$97,422

64.	Police Officer	Lodi	Police	\$97,157
65.	Electric Lineman/Linewoman	Lodi	Electric Utility	\$97,122
66.	Information Systems Manager	Lodi	Administration	\$96,912
67.	Police Sergeant	Lodi	Police	\$96,564
68.	Police Officer	Lodi	Police	\$96,282
69.	Police Officer	Lodi	Police	\$96,101
70.	Community Improvement Manager	Lodi	Community Development	\$96,092
71.	Building Official	Lodi	Community Development	\$96,066
72.	Manager, Customer Srvc & Prog	Lodi	Electric Utility	\$95,994
73.	Wastewater Treatment Supt	Lodi	Public Works	\$95,889
74.	Distribution Planner	Lodi	Electric Utility	\$95,339
75.	Police Sergeant	Lodi	Police	\$94,951
76.	Senior Civil Engineer	Lodi	Public Works	\$94,550
77.	Metering Electrician	Lodi	Electric Utility	\$94,397
78.	Police Officer	Lodi	Police	\$93,989
79.	Fire Captain	Lodi	Fire	\$93,953
80.	Police Officer	Lodi	Police	\$93,542
81.	Police Corporal	Lodi	Police	\$93,464
82.	Police Officer	Lodi	Police	\$93,080
83.	Police Officer	Lodi	Police	\$92,806
84.	Electric Lineman/Linewoman	Lodi	Electric Utility	\$92,430
85.	Electric Apparatus Mechanic	Lodi	Electric Utility	\$92,332
86.	Fire Engineer	Lodi	Fire	\$92,072
87.	Senior Civil Engineer	Lodi	Public Works	\$91,500
88.	Police Officer	Lodi	Police	\$91,040
89.	Fire Engineer	Lodi	Fire	\$90,938
90.	Police Corporal	Lodi	Police	\$90,799
91.	Senior Traffic Engineer	Lodi	Public Works	\$90,789
92.	Police Officer	Lodi	Police	\$90,595
93.	Distribution Planner	Lodi	Electric Utility	\$90,328
94.	Fire Engineer	Lodi	Fire	\$89,580
95.	Fire Engineer	Lodi	Fire	\$88,696

96.	Library Services Director	Lodi	Library	\$88,649
97.	Police Officer	Lodi	Police	\$88,525
98.	Lab/Environmental Compl.Supt.	Lodi	Public Works	\$88,503
99.	Street/Drainage Superintendent	Lodi	Public Works	\$88,450
100.	Police Officer	Lodi	Police	\$88,238